
Wichita Region SCCA ~ July 28, 2024 ~ Road Yoder Solo Site, Yoder, KS 
 

Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
SS • Potter, Tyler 98 2018 Camaro ZL1 1LE Wich 49.100 45.834 46.606 46.235 45.607 46.665 45.607 
AS • Gagnon, Phelan 6 2013 Corvette Sal 47.957 46.462 46.349 46.603 45.816 45.411 45.411 
BS • Libby, Mason 62 2008 Saturn Sky Redline Sal 48.205 45.212 44.091 43.722 43.323 42.690+1 43.323 
BS  Harrison, James 2 2021 Toyota GR Supra Wich D.N.F 44.621 44.785 44.025 43.739+1 D.N.F 44.025 
CS • Smith, Mason 92 2022 Mazda MX5 Wich 44.006+1 42.087+1 42.150+2 42.358+1 42.074 42.021+1 42.074 FTD 
CSL-N • Richardson, Rhonda 64 2008 Mazda MX5 Wich 58.590 58.882 55.151 57.633 54.064 53.893 53.893 
DS • King, Ashton 20 2014 Scion FR-S Sal 48.320 47.885 45.308 45.256+2 44.781+1 45.193 45.193 
DSL • Presnell, Darla 33 BMW 330i Sal 55.782 53.199 53.250 52.759 52.625 D.N.F 52.625 
ES • Walton, Mark 99 1999 Mazda Miata Sal 44.705+1 45.398+1 44.241 D.N.F 45.585 44.079 44.079 
ES • Walton, Theresa 199 1999 Mazda Miata Sal 44.921 44.970 44.175 44.512 44.092 44.409 44.092 
ES  Entriken, Rocky 4 2000 Mazda Miata Sal 46.407+1 46.105+3 46.230 45.583 45.697+3 48.434+1 45.583 
ES  Brillhart, Henry 48 1999 Mazda Miata Wich 46.653 47.039+1 46.541 46.200 46.238 45.680 45.680 
ES-N  Redman, Alex 97 2001 Toyota MR2 Spyder — 48.878+1 46.862 46.612+1 48.048 46.369+3 45.644+2 46.862 
ESL • Brillhart, Sharon 28 2003 Toyota MR2 Wich 46.614 45.144+1 45.071 44.690 44.229+2 45.295 44.690 
GS • Blume, Russell 94 2018 Honda Civic Si Kan 43.506 43.034 D.N.F 42.388 46.517+1 D.N.F 42.388 PAX 
GSL • Blume, Laney 94 2018 Honda Civic Si Kan 44.163+2 D.N.S. 43.009+1 42.996+2 42.870 43.653+1 42.870 FL 
HS • Herrick, Don 8 2015 Ford Fiesta ST Wich 48.954 46.633 46.081 46.175 46.528 45.991 45.991 
SSC • Haynes, Marcia 98 2015 Subaru BRZ — D.N.F 50.329+1 47.557 45.495 45.180+1 44.749 44.749 
HCS • Loggan, Aaron 177 1972 Lotus Europa Sal 50.928+1 49.423 48.435 47.056 46.241 46.868 46.241 
STU • Allen, Steven 7 2011 BMW M3 Wich D.N.F 48.948 47.525+1 45.247+3 46.120+2 45.590 45.590 
STR • Lynn, Jacob 77 2006 Mazda MX5 Wich 44.210+1 44.492+1 44.305 D.N.F 43.992+4 44.020+1 44.305 
STR • Swartz, Steve 117 2007 Mazda MX5 Wich 48.603 47.254 47.015 46.617 46.540 45.209 45.209 
STR  Unruh, Allan 57 2003 BMW Z4 3.0 Wich 50.304 46.649 47.508 48.738 45.208+1 47.541 46.649 
STR  Presnell, Tracy 28 1999 BMW Z3 Roadster Sal 48.128 48.165 46.671 49.795+2 48.973+1 47.834 46.671 
STR  Cavanaugh, Brian 13 2001 Mazda Miata Wich 61.554 56.667 D.N.F 55.647 D.N.F 53.815 53.815 
STRL • Cavanaugh, Misty 13 2001 Mazda Miata Wich 52.604 50.755 49.412 48.355+1 48.423 48.114 48.114 
STX • Bell, Addison 43 2005 Mazda RX-8 Wich 46.243 46.636+1 45.534+1 46.235 44.899 45.192 44.899 
STS • Jacobs, Gary 22 1995 Honda Del Sol Wich 49.091 47.867+1 47.443 47.299 47.425 47.399+1 47.299 
STS  Shelton, Drew 234 1992 Mazda Miata — 53.563 52.507 50.948 49.247 49.231 47.660 47.660 
CAMS • Green, James 98 1965 Shelby Backdraft Cobra — 46.660 45.017+1 44.636+1 44.490 44.118 44.300 44.118 
CAMS • Puls, Randy 77 1999 Corvette FRC Wich 46.823 46.903+1 45.967 45.924+1 45.612 D.N.S. 45.612 
CAMS  Monroe, John 5 1994 Corvette Wich 50.395+1 48.427 47.337 46.931 46.140 45.658 45.658 
CAMS  Alvis, Glen 24 1989 Corvette Wich 49.662 48.524 47.038 47.013 D.N.F 47.351 47.013 
CAMS  Sherrod, Steve 23 1991 Corvette Kan 51.921 51.607 50.756 D.N.F D.N.F D.N.F 50.756 
CAMSL • Puls, Susan 77 1999 Corvette FRC Wich 49.402 49.324 48.651 48.084 47.331+1 47.195+1 48.084 
CAMC • Mackey, Austin 11 2013 Camaro LS Wich 54.240+1 50.112 48.906 48.176 47.020 47.143 47.020 
CAMC • Barnaby, Garrett 12 2018 Camaro Wich 51.151+1 47.861+1 47.601+2 47.513+1 47.966 47.256 47.256 
CAMC-N  McGinley, Justin 20 2007 Mustang — 52.741+1 D.N.F D.N.F D.N.F 52.666+1 48.967 48.967 
CAMC  Tackett, James 20 2008 Mustang GT Wich 52.120 51.561 50.778 50.805 50.087 52.405 50.087 
CAMC-N  Pahl, Nick 44 2010 Camaro — 61.164 D.N.F 55.699+1 52.418 50.178+1 D.N.F 52.178 
CAMT • Tibbitts, Cory 95 1995 Pontiac Firebird Formula Wich 48.389 47.601+1 47.552 47.032 46.215 46.131 46.131 
CAMT  Bell, Mitchell 69 1969 Camaro Wich 48.996 48.113 48.413 47.887+1 47.193 46.567 46.567 
XS-B • Brown, Chandler 19 1998 BMW M Roadster Sal 46.377 45.638 47.918+1 45.219 44.871+1 44.308+1 45.219 
SM • Plourde, Ryan 74 2013 Subaru WRX Wich 44.186 44.459 44.685+1 43.952 43.516 43.505 43.505 
CP • Clapp, Robert 134 1982 Pontiac MSE Trans-Am Wich 50.267+5 44.978+2 D.N.F 46.922 43.408+1 46.940+4 45.408 
CP  Martinez, Art 34 1982 Pontiac MSE Trans-Am Wich 50.104+1 52.006 48.899+2 47.312+1 47.525 46.540+1 47.525 
EM • Loesch, Scott 32 2021 DF Goblin Track Roadster Sal D.N.F 51.126 47.971+1 47.737 47.412+1 47.069 47.069 

• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
~~ Showdown 24.2 • PAX Rankings ~~ 

Driver Class Best Index PAX 
Blume, Russell •GS  42.388 *0.796 33.740 
Blume, Laney •GSL 42.870 *0.796 34.124 
Smith, Mason •CS  42.074 *0.813 34.206 
Walton, Mark •ES 44.079 *0.792 34.910 
Walton, Theresa •ES 44.092 *0.792 34.920 
Brillhart, Sharon •ESL 44.690 *0.792 35.394 
Libby, Mason •BS 43.323 *0.818 35.438 
Harrison, James •BS 44.025 *0.818 36.012 
Haynes, Marcia  SSC 44.749 *0.805 36.022 
Entriken, Rocky •ES 45.583 *0.792 36.101 
Herrick, Don •HS 45.991 *0.786 36.148 
Brillhart, Henry •ES 45.680 *0.792 36.178 
King, Ashton •DSL 45.193 *0.810 36.606 
Loggan, Aaron •HCS 46.241 *0.793 36.669 
Bell, Addison •STX 44.899 *0.819 36.772 
Lynn, Jacob •STR 44.305 *0.832 36.861 
Redman, Alex  ES-N 46.862 *0.813 37.114 
Green, James  CAMS 44.118 *0.848 37.412 
Gagnon, Phelan •AS 45.411 *0.824 37.418 
Swartz, Steve •STR 45.209 *0.832 37.613 
Plourde, Ryan •SM 43.505 *0.868 37.762 
Tibbitts, Cory •CAMT 46.131 *0.820 37.827 
Allen, Steven •STU 45.590 *0.833 37.976 
Potter, Tyler •SS  45.607 *0.835 38.081 
Bell, Mitchell •CAMT 46.567 *0.820 38.184 
Brown, Chandler •XS-B 45.219 *0.849 38.390 
Jacobs, Gary •STS 47.299 *0.816 38.596 
Puls, Randy •CAMS 45.612 *0.848 38.679 
Monroe, John •CAMS 45.658 *0.848 38.718 
Unruh, Allan •STR 46.649 *0.832 38.812 
Presnell, Tracy •STR 46.671 *0.832 38.830 
Mackey, Austin •CAMC 47.020 *0.826 38.838 
Clapp, Robert •CP 45.408 *0.856 38.869 
Shelton, Drew  STS 47.660 *0.816 38.890 
Barnaby, Garrett •CAMC 47.256 *0.826 39.033 
Alvis, Glen •CAMS 47.013 *0.848 39.867 
Cavanaugh, Misty •STRL 48.114 *0.832 40.030 
Martinez, Art •CP 47.525 *0.856 40.681 
Puls, Susan •CAMSL 48.084 *0.848 40.775 
McGinley, Justin  CAMC-N 48.967 *0.826 41.272 
Tackett, James •CAMC 50.087 *0.826 41.371 
Presnell, Darla •DSL 52.625 *0.810 42.626 
Loesch, Scott •EM 47.069 *0.910 42.832 
Sherrod, Steve •CAMS 50.756 *0.848 43.041 
Pahl, Nick  CAMC-N 52.178 *0.826 43.099 
Richardson, Rhonda •CSL-N 53.893 *0.813 43.815 
Cavanaugh, Brian •STR 53.815 *0.832 44.774 

• Indicates Showdown competitor 

 

Sunflower Solo Showdown scoring 
  Kan Sal Wich 
Blume, Russell GS  33.740   
Blume, Laney GSL 34.124   
Sherrod, Steve CAMS 43.041   
Walton, Mark ES  34.910  
Walton, Theresa ES  34.920  
Libby, Mason BS  35.438  
Entriken, Rocky ES  36.101  
King, Ashton DS   36.606  
Loggan, Aaron HCS  36.669  
Gagnon, Phelan AS  37.418  
Brown, Chandler XS-B  38.390  
Presnell, Tracy STR  38.830  
Presnell, Darla DSL  42.626  
Loesch, Scott EM  42.832  
Smith, Mason CS    34.206 
Brillhart, Sharon ESL   35.394 
Harrison, James BS   36.012 
Herrick, Don HS   36.148 
Brillhart, Henry ES   36.178 
Bell, Addison STX   36.772 
Lynn, Jacob STR   36.861 
Swartz, Steve STR   37.613 
Plourde, Ryan SM   37.762 
Tibbitts, Cory CAMT   37.827 
Allen, Steven STU   37.976 
Potter, Tyler SS    38.081 
Bell, Mitchell CAMT   38.184 
Jacobs, Gary STS   38.596 
Puls, Randy CAMS   38.679 
Monroe, John CAMS   38.718 
Unruh, Allan STR   38.812 
Mackey, Austin CAMC   38.838 
Clapp, Robert CP   38.869 
Barnaby, Garrett CAMC   39.033 
Alvis, Glen CAMS   39.867 
Cavanaugh, Misty STRL   40.030 
Martinez, Art CP   40.681 
Puls, Susan CAMSL   40.775 
Tackett, James CAMC   41.371 
Richardson, Rhonda CSL-N   43.815 
Cavanaugh, Brian STR   44.774 

     
Total PAX  110.905 414.740 1041.872 
Entry          3       11         27 
Average    36.968   37.704     38.588 
Independence    39.365   38.062     42.372 
TOTAL    76.333   75.766     80.960 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 


